Nuorten SM-ampumahiihdot, XXIIl H.Hovin muistokilp. Yhteislaht6 14.2.2016
Hameenlinnan Ahvenistolla
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M13 3,0 km ( 1+1+1)
1 Arttu Heikkinen
2 Jussi Rantala
10 Karri Stevander
3 Eetu Keskinen
6 Eeli Kujala
11 Danil Schroder
4 Joonas Nelimarkka
9 Eemi Naumanen
8 Topi Perttu
21 Matias Riipi
5 Oskari Pitkdnen
31 Mikael Kontturi
7 Oskari Toivanen
22 Atte Kortehisto
33 Kalle Loukkaanhuhta
38 Markus Matilainen
12 Eemil Heinonen
16 Mikko Pietarila
17 Valtteri Leskela
20 Arno Hautaniemi
32 Juuso Ketonen
37 Juho Keskinen
35 Konsta Soikkeli
24 Valtteri Rantala
23 William Roénn
36 Sakari Ranta
40 Rasmus Saarinen
18 Markus Myyry
19 Aapo Mattsson
42 Konsta Mattsson
39 Juuso Joensuu
41 Topias Zerni
14 Turkka Nieminen*)
13 Eemeli Kuiri**)
15 Paavo Perttila
34 Miika Muotka
43 Nuutti Wallenius
*) IBU 5.5.a +10 min
**) 1BU 5.5.c +10 min

Puijon Hiihtoseura
Ounasvaaran Hiihtoseura
Seindjoen Hiihtoseura
Vahankyron Viesti

Oulun Hiihtoseura
Lahden Hiihtoseura
Seindjoen Hiihtoseura
Puijon Hiihtoseura

IMAS Biathlon

Oulun Hiihtoseura

Puijon Hiihtoseura
Kontiolahden Urheilijat
Lahden Hiihtoseura
Seindjoen Hiihtoseura
Saloisten Reipas
Tuusulan Voima-Veikot
Oulun Hiihtoseura

Oulun Hiihtoseura
Haapajarven Kiilat
Seindjoen Hiihtoseura
Orimattilan Jymy
Kangasalan Kisa

Kymin Koskenpojat
Ahveniston Ampumahiihtajat
Néarpes Kraft Biathlon
Tuusulan Voima-Veikot
Orimattilan Jymy
Kontiolahden Urheilijat
Ahveniston Ampumabhiihtajat
Ahveniston Ampumabhiihtajat
Tuusulan Voima-Veikot
Kouvolan Hiihtoseura
Punkalaitumen Kunto
Oulun Hiihtoseura
Lahden Hiihtoseura
Ounasvaaran Hiihtoseura
Tuusulan Voima-Veikot

00:10:21,6
00:10:45,6
00:10:58,3
00:11:03,2
00:11:10,0
00:11:14,8
00:11:16,5
00:11:26,0
00:11:30,9
00:11:49,4
00:11:49,8
00:12:00,6
00:12:02,0
00:12:05,4
00:12:10,7
00:12:15,7
00:12:36,7
00:12:47,5
00:12:52,2
00:12:56,4
00:13:01,1
00:13:01,6
00:13:21,8
00:13:22,3
00:13:42,9
00:13:46,8
00:13:50,3
00:13:57,4
00:13:59,2
00:14:28,9
00:15:01,0
00:15:02,1
00:21:48,3
00:22:22,6
DNF
DNS
DNS

[11]
(10]
[00]
[01]
[00]
(11]
[00]
[00]
(10]
[01]
[00]
(10]
[20]
(22]
[01]
(12]
[12]
[21]
(30]
[00]
(10]
(22]
[22]
[21]
(11]
[02]
(31]
(33]
[11]
[11]
[11]
(32]
(53]
[01]
(31]
[--]
[--]
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N13 3,0 km ( 1+1+1)
56 Fanny Kukonlehto
52 Anniina Rantala
51 Anni Hyvdrinen
58 Enni Petrelius
60 Jenni Ojala
53 Saimi Lupala
54 Neea Taskila
55 Sini Hietamaki
63 lida Tuokko
62 Ina Ylsdback
61 Lyydia Rainio
84 Siiri Kejonen
59 Pinja Ylaharju
71 Inka Haikama
69 Hilda Oila
65 Ansa Hakala
88 Minea Nasi
57 Oona Latomaa
85 Kristina Nikkinen
73 lina Koskela
87 Krista Manninen
68 Camilla Minkkinen
66 Sanni Pirttikoski
67 Riina Takapuro
82 Saana Kuusinen
81 Silja Saarenpaa
89 Olivia Halme
86 Elli Loukkaanhuhta
74 Kaisla Ollila
83 Jenna Peltola
70 Ellinoora Ojala
64 Laura Kauhajarvi
90 Maria Harju
72 Johanna Nikula
91 Linda Kyntaja

M14 5,0 km ( 2+1+1+1)
102 Joakim Aikioniemi
105 Seeti Salonen
104 Jasper Saarinen
103 Severi Oikkonen
110 Aron Pyssysalo
108 Veeti Pyykko
107 Lauri Jarvisto
112 Ville-Valtteri Karvinen
106 Henri Heikkinen
109 Taavi Nystrém
101 llari Laakso
114 Roope Myller

Ahveniston Ampumabhiihtajat
Orimattilan Jymy
Orimattilan Jymy
Ounasvaaran Hiihtoseura
Ounasvaaran Hiihtoseura
Osterby Sportklubb
Oulun Hiihtoseura
Seindjoen Hiihtoseura
Karkolan Kisa-Veikot
Néarpes Kraft Biathlon
Tuusulan Voima-Veikot
Hollolan Urheilijat -46
Mikkelin Hiihtajat
Ahveniston Ampumabhiihtajat
Tuusulan Voima-Veikot
Kontiolahden Urheilijat
Seindjoen Hiihtoseura
Oulun Hiihtoseura
Kouvolan Hiihtoseura
Haapajarven Kiilat
Kangasalan Kisa
Sumiaisten Kunto

Oulun Hiihtoseura
Kontiolahden Urheilijat
Ahveniston Ampumahiihtajat
Ounasvaaran Hiihtoseura
Orimattilan Jymy
Saloisten Reipas
Tuusulan Voima-Veikot
Seindjoen Hiihtoseura
Kuusamon Era-Veikot
Kauhajoen Karhu
Ounasvaaran Hiihtoseura
Alavieskan Viri

Kymin Koskenpojat

Ounasvaaran Hiihtoseura
Ahveniston Ampumabhiihtajat
Orimattilan Jymy
Ounasvaaran Hiihtoseura
Tuusulan Voima-Veikot
Kontiolahden Urheilijat
Seindjoen Hiihtoseura
Kontiolahden Urheilijat
Puijon Hiihtoseura
Ahveniston Ampumabhiihtajat
Tuusulan Voima-Veikot
Kontiolahden Urheilijat

00:10:55,7
00:11:06,1
00:11:14,3
00:11:19,0
00:11:45,3
00:11:57,9
00:11:59,9
00:12:03,2
00:12:18,4
00:12:19,5
00:12:45,5
00:12:49,5
00:13:04,4
00:13:06,1
00:13:09,6
00:13:15,8
00:13:16,1
00:13:16,6
00:13:20,0
00:13:22,8
00:13:34,7
00:13:43,3
00:13:44,0
00:13:49,3
00:14:00,5
00:14:07,2
00:14:07,7
00:14:20,0
00:14:22,6
00:14:35,2
00:14:54,1
00:15:09,3
00:15:17,5
00:15:21,7
DNS

00:17:44,7
00:18:02,1
00:18:13,5
00:18:41,8
00:18:48,6
00:19:10,1
00:19:28,2
00:19:30,1
00:19:36,6
00:20:33,6
00:20:50,9
00:21:18,5

(10]
(10]
[02]
(10]
[00]
(30]
(10]
(11]
(10]
(10]
(20]
[02]
[00]
(11]
(10]
[00]
[01]
[12]
(10]
[42]
(32]
[01]
[21]
[21]
(33]
[20]
(24]
[12]
(03]
[21]
[11]
[40]
(10]
(10]
[--]

[010]
[110]
[222]
[111]
[212]
[452]
[222]
[223]
[115]
[332]
[143]
[112]



13
14
15
16

O 00N UL A WN -

[ )
N = O

O 0o NOOULL B~ WN -

= W Y
a b WN B O

116 Wille Laitamaki
111 Onni Makela

115 William Granskog
113 Niko Keskinen

N14 5,0 km (2+1+1+1)

123 Emilia Irvankoski
124 Sonja Hakala
125 Pinja Kotinurmi
127 Noora Pura

128 Kristiina Rantakomi
130 Noora Nikkinen
126 Anniina Jokinen
122 Karissa Varma
121 Maria Hoskari
129 Pinja Peltoniemi
131 Kerttu Puranen
132 Lotta Koivula

M15 5,0 km ( 2+1+1+1)

141 Matias Maijala
143 Jarkko Rantoja
155 Marius Bengs

144 Matias Vaahtio
149 Joona Ylaharju

152 Riku-Petteri Lukkarinen

142 Artturi Hautaniemi
150 Eetu Petrelius

157 Veikka Ylilauri

146 Karri Tuokko

147 Lauri Joukas

145 Arttu Paalanen
148 llari Uusitalo

151 Veeti Laitinen

154 Vladimir Golangov
156 Eemeli Rinta-Koski
153 Juho Koivisto

Osterby Sportklubb

Ahveniston Ampumabhiihtajat

Narpes Kraft Biathlon
Kangasalan Kisa

Ounasvaaran Hiihtoseura

Ahveniston Ampumabhiihtajat

Orimattilan Jymy
Joutsan Pommi
Hollolan Urheilijat -46
Kouvolan Hiihtoseura
Hollolan Urheilijat -46
Puijon Hiihtoseura
Seindjoen Hiihtoseura
Kontiolahden Urheilijat
Saloisten Reipas
Ulvilan Ura

Lapin Biathlon Tokka
Seindjoen Hiihtoseura
Néarpes Kraft Biathlon
Ulvilan Ura

Mikkelin Hiihtajat
Kontiolahden Urheilijat
Seindjoen Hiihtoseura
Ounasvaaran Hiihtoseura
Saloisten Reipas
Karkolan Kisa-Veikot
Sakylan Urheilijat
Kangasniemen Kalske
Loimaan Jankko
Kangasniemen Kalske
Lahden Hiihtoseura
IMAS Biathlon
Seindjoen Hiihtoseura

00:21:38,0
00:22:30,9
00:22:32,7
00:23:01,0

00:18:17,1
00:19:36,8
00:20:11,2
00:20:19,5
00:20:27,1
00:20:45,4
00:21:13,3
00:21:16,0
00:22:11,9
00:22:15,8
00:23:12,2
00:26:48,5

00:16:55,6
00:17:44,6
00:17:45,8
00:17:58,4
00:18:01,3
00:18:02,1
00:18:09,0
00:18:10,7
00:18:33,4
00:18:49,1
00:18:59,7
00:19:18,3
00:19:55,0
00:20:07,7
00:20:46,4
00:23:01,7
DNS

[343]
[234]
[324]
[144]

[100]
[101]
[123]
[100]
[230]
[223]
[100]
[221]
[233]
[122]
[141]
[514]

[111]
[421]
[303]
[211]
[100]
[110]
[011]
[012]
[101]
[202]
[332]
[221]
[120]
[210]
[230]
[222]
]
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N15 5,0 km (2+1+1+1)
162 Kaisa Keranen
166 Johanna Isojarvi
164 Anni Rinta-Keturi
165 Susanne Merenlahti
169 Aino Rantala
163 Aila-Alisa Aikioniemi
168 Aino Loikkanen
170 Milja Halttunen
175 Essi Leikas
173 lida-Mari Takanen
167 Outi Haikama
171 Hilla Lehtola
172 Karoliina Ojala
176 Juulia Nelimarkka
174 Mimmi Salonen
161 Jatta Tuominen *)

*) IBU 5.5.s DQ

M16 7,0 km (2+2+2+1)
190 Otto Invenius
191 Santtu Panttila
195 Elias Erkkila
203 Patrik Kuuttinen
193 Jiri Tuominen
197 Roope Jokela
192 Onni-Kalle Lahdelma
196 Sameli Joronen
201 Anssi Kuittinen
198 Juho Kauhajarvi
199 Saku Kalliomaki
194 Eelis Hakala
200 Santeri Laurila
202 Topias Riipi

M17 7,0 km (2+2+2+1)
186 Juho Hokka
182 Santeri Kolehmainen
183 Akseli Loikkanen
181 Pyry Stevander
189 Eero Joukas
184 Tuomas Seppala
185 Roope Nystrom
188 Sami Nuuttila
187 Juho Salonen

Ahveniston Ampumabhiihtajat
Ounasvaaran Hiihtoseura
Seindjoen Hiihtoseura

Oulun Hiihtoseura
Ounasvaaran Hiihtoseura
Ounasvaaran Hiihtoseura
Puijon Hiihtoseura
Kangasniemen Kalske
Hollolan Urheilijat -46

Kymin Koskenpojat
Ahveniston Ampumabhiihtajat
Saloisten Reipas

Kuusamon Era-Veikot
Seindjoen Hiihtoseura
Riihimaen Kisko

Hollolan Urheilijat -46

Soisalon Ampumahiihtajat
Kauhajoen Karhu
Saloisten Reipas

Narpes Kraft Biathlon
Hollolan Urheilijat -46
Oulun Hiihtoseura
Karkolan Kisa-Veikot
Seindjoen Hiihtoseura
Soisalon Ampumahiihtajat
Kauhajoen Karhu
Kauhajoen Karhu
Kontiolahden Urheilijat
Oulun Hiihtoseura

Oulun Hiihtoseura

Oulun Hiihtoseura

Soisalon Ampumahiihtajat
Puijon Hiihtoseura

Seindjoen Hiihtoseura
Sakylan Urheilijat

Sakylan Urheilijat
Ahveniston Ampumabhiihtajat
Hollolan Urheilijat -46
Riihimaen Kisko

00:18:04,4
00:18:13,3
00:19:17,3
00:19:20,6
00:19:33,1
00:19:39,1
00:20:03,2
00:20:22,1
00:20:28,3
00:20:43,8
00:21:29,4
00:21:40,5
00:21:51,7
00:22:23,8
00:22:24,4
DQ

00:21:55,8
00:22:39,5
00:22:52,0
00:23:11,2
00:23:11,6
00:23:44,8
00:24:14,6
00:24:23,7
00:24:26,5
00:24:27,5
00:25:09,5
00:25:25,8
00:27:28,4
00:34:16,6

00:23:03,8
00:23:34,0
00:24:06,7
00:24:15,6
00:24:56,5
00:25:25,7
00:25:44,8
00:26:26,0
DNF

[120]
[100]
[112]
[211]
[212]
[132]
[113]
[321]
[212]
[311]
[135]
[125]
[232]
[003]
[111]
[212]

[220]
[131]
[100]
[303]
[112]
[211]
[113]
[014]
[012]
[103]
[322]
[023]
[115]
[423]

[112]
[203]
[131]
[132]
[232]
[203]
[215]
[244]
[2-]
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N16 6,0 km (2+2+1+1)
228 Hilda Kukonlehto
225 Nenna Lukkarinen
224 Sanni Oikkonen
227 Annina Virtanen
223 Nella Keskinen
229 Sanni Kuusinen
232 Heidi Oila
233 Emmi Markkola
234 Janina Vohlakari
230 Tia-Maria Hautaniemi
231 Lotta Malinen
226 Elisa Sirvio

N17 6,0 km (2+2+1+1)
211 Heidi Nikkinen
212 Maija Keranen
217 Meeri Silvasti
215 Emma Sade
213 Ella Heinonen
221 Noora Kupari
216 Laura Holopainen
214 Josefine Augustson
220 Maiju Hautala
222 Johanna Laakkonen
219 Tiina Maki-Panula
218 Eveliina Ala-lkkela

Ahveniston Ampumabhiihtajat
Kontiolahden Urheilijat
Ounasvaaran Hiihtoseura
Ounasvaaran Hiihtoseura
Vahankyron Viesti
Ahveniston Ampumabhiihtajat
Tuusulan Voima-Veikot
Karkolan Kisa-Veikot
Kuusamon Era-Veikot
Seindjoen Hiihtoseura

Puijon Hiihtoseura

Sotkamon Jymy

Kouvolan Hiihtoseura
Ahveniston Ampumabhiihtajat
Kontiolahden Urheilijat
Kontiolahden Urheilijat
Oulun Hiihtoseura
Seindjoen Hiihtoseura
Puijon Hiihtoseura
Osterby Sportklubb
Vahankyron Viesti
Puijon Hiihtoseura
Seindjoen Hiihtoseura
Vahankyron Viesti

00:22:05,1
00:22:21,0
00:22:52,4
00:23:36,6
00:24:54,0
00:26:04,4
00:26:04,9
00:26:52,8
00:28:11,0
00:28:31,1
DNF
DNF

00:21:36,6
00:21:45,9
00:22:37,5
00:23:05,3
00:23:19,6
00:23:54,2
00:24:10,3
00:24:20,3
00:25:18,3
00:25:54,4
00:25:57,9
DNF

[102]
[001]
[113]
[111]
[022]
[214]
[004]
[202]
[134]
[132]
[43-]
[00-]

[101]
[001]
[002]
[110]
[001]
[222]
[002]
[203]
[200]
[232]
[032]
(1]
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N19 8,0 km (2+2+2+1+1)
263 Maiju Luokkala
261 Alisa Laitinen
266 Riina Sorsa
265 Santra Sade
284 Heidi Kuuttinen
268 Sanna-Mari Purola
262 Elsa Heinikainen
264 Juulia Laakkonen
270 Emma Hirvonen
267 Jessi Juurenheimo
269 Sofia Joronen
274 Sonja Harjuntausta
272 Sanna Koskela
273 Vilma Ylilauri
275 Roosa Vaisto
278 Minna Hautanieni
276 Krista Leskinen
277 Ella Lindberg
285 Tessa Uusitalo
283 Elli Holappa
271 Julia Koivisto
281 Netta Nikkanen
282 Anni Salmenharju
279 Anniina Vuorinen

Est N19 8,0 km (2+2+2+1+1)
280 Brita Liivamaa

N21 10,0 km ( 2+242+2+2)
241 Auli Kiskola
246 Riikka Haataja
242 Johanna Pykalainen
244 Venla Lehtonen
247 lida Sirvio
248 Jonna Kariniemi
245 Caroline Sandelin
243 Emmi Hautaniemi
249 Erika Janka

Est N21 10,0 km (2+2+2+2+2)
250 Susan Kilm
251 Tuuli Tomingas

Lemin Eskot

Mikkelin Hiihtajat

Enon Kisa-Pojat
Kontiolahden Urheilijat
Narpes Kraft Biathlon
Seindjoen Hiihtoseura
Mikkelin Hiihtajat

Puijon Hiihtoseura
Kangasniemen Kalske
Loimaan Jankko
Seindjoen Hiihtoseura
Ahveniston Ampumabhiihtajat
Seindjoen Hiihtoseura
Saloisten Reipas

Soisalon Ampumahiihtdjat
Kauhajoen Karhu
Tuusulan Voima-Veikot
Hollolan Urheilijat -46
Loimaan Jankko

Lahden Hiihtoseura
Seindjoen Hiihtoseura
Ahveniston Ampumabhiihtajat
Riihimaen Kisko

Loimaan Jankko

Estonia

Ahveniston Ampumabhiihtajat
Saloisten Reipas
Kontiolahden Urheilijat
Imatran Urheilijat

Sotkamon Jymy
Ounasvaaran Hiihtoseura
Néarpes Kraft Biathlon
Kauhajoen Karhu

Ahveniston Ampumabhiihtajat

Estonia
Estonia

00:29:54,7
00:30:25,5
00:30:33,9
00:31:10,4
00:31:15,7
00:31:35,7
00:32:03,1
00:32:20,6
00:33:40,0
00:34:01,2
00:34:21,6
00:34:31,4
00:36:21,0
00:37:20,7
00:37:22,9
00:37:38,1
00:38:48,6
DNF
DNF
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS

00:34:57,3

00:34:54,1
00:37:30,3
00:37:57,5
00:38:58,0
00:39:49,7
00:40:22,7
00:42:17,8
00:44:22,5
DNF

[2010]
[1012]
[0011]
[2013]
[1113]
[1122]
[0011]
[2102]
[2221]
[0003]
[2130]
[2232]
[3033]
[3242]
[1131]
[2020]
[1322]
[32-]

[5211]

[2110]
[0110]
[2141]
[3225]
[2132]
[1122]
[1122]
[0113]
[00-]
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M19 10,0 km (2+2+2+2+2)
291 Jaakko Ranta
295 Aapo Erkkila
293 Tomi Sipila
292 Tuukka Invenius
297 Jaakko Marttila
296 Joona Makela
294 Viljami Patari
299 Oskari Hanhioja
298 Antti Lehtinen
304 Niklas Huikko
300 Joni Hemminki
303 Oskari Kaunisto
302 Sami Vaisto
301 Teemu Simola

Est M19 10,0 km (2+2+2+2+2)
305 Mihkel Unt

M21 12,0 km (3+3+2+2+2)
311 Mikko Loukkaanhuhta
312 Tero Seppala
313 Lauri Peltoniemi
314 Vili Sormunen
315 Oula Mattila
317 Juho Ronkko
316 Samu Kekkonen
318 Oskari Joukas
321 Pauli Méakela
320 Vesa Raussi
319 Aleksi Luhtanen

Est M21 12,0 km (3+3+2+2+2)
322 Tarvi Sikk
323 Peeter Kompus
324 Hans Kristen

Tuusulan Voima-Veikot
Saloisten Reipas

Alavieskan Viri

Soisalon Ampumahiihtajat
Kauhajoen Karhu

Ahveniston Ampumabhiihtajat
Kymin Koskenpojat
Ahveniston Ampumabhiihtajat
Kymin Koskenpojat

Lahden Hiihtoseura
Seindjoen Hiihtoseura
Loimaan Jankko

Soisalon Ampumahiihtdjat
Ahveniston Ampumabhiihtajat

Estonia

Kauhajoen Karhu
Haapajarven Kiilat
Saloisten Reipas
Sumiaisten Kunto
Oulun Hiihtoseura
lisalmen Visa
Kontiolahden Urheilijat
Kauhajoen Karhu
Ahveniston Ampumabhiihtajat
Orimattilan Jymy
Tuusulan Voima-Veikot

Estonia
Estonia
Estonia

00:29:34,5
00:30:15,2
00:30:56,9
00:31:04,1
00:31:38,2
00:32:00,2
00:32:26,2
00:34:47,9
00:36:00,4
00:37:50,0
00:38:11,1
00:38:15,1
00:38:19,3
00:41:02,9

00:33:31,8

00:34:50,2
00:35:41,1
00:36:42,8
00:38:06,8
00:39:01,1
00:40:32,4
00:41:18,0
00:41:32,7
00:41:34,4
00:44:06,5
DNF

00:36:09,7
00:37:35,6
00:40:15,0

[0010]
[3000]
[0020]
[2123]
[0001]
[0121]
[0012]
[1010]
[3212]
[0132]
[3411]
[2032]
[2033]
[2233]

[2401]

[0021]
[2013]
[1010]
[2121]
[1011]
[5423]
[3022]
[0034]
[0111]
[3433]
[00-]

[1101]
[2121]
[2122]



